Membership Roster for 2015 Child Support Schedule Workgroup

NAME

POSITION

Email Address

Wally McClure, Chair

DCS Director

Wally.McClure@dshs.wa.gov

Senator TBA Legislative Member
Senator TBA Legislative Member
Representative TBA Legislative Member
Representative TBA Legislative Member

Inga Laurent

Family Law Professor

ilaurent@lawschool.gonzaga.edu

Judge Richard Okrent,
Snohomish County

Superior Court Judges Association

Richard.okrent@snoco.org

Commissioner Tami Chavez,
Spokane County

Superior Court Judges Association

tchavez@spokanecounty.org

Charles Szurszewski

Washington State Bar Association,
Family Law Section (WSBA-FLEC)

Chucks@olylaw.com

Robert Plotnick

Economist

plotnick@uw.edu

Deanna Muir

Tribal Community

Deanna.muir.tulalip@gmail.com

Merrie Gough

Administrative Office of the Courts
(AOC)

merrie.gough@courts.wa.gov

Kevin Callaghan

Washington Association of Prosecuting
Attorneys(WAPA)

kecallag@wapa-sep.wa.gov

Kristofer Amblad

Legal Services

krisa@nwijustice.org

Nathaniel Hildebrand

Noncustodial Parent

Hildebrand.Workgroupl5@comcast.net

Steven Larson

Noncustodial Parent

steven.larson88@yahoo.com

John Rowley

Noncustodial Parent

artofhiking@yahoo.com

Julirae Castleton

Custodial Parent

jgcastleton@ifiber.tv

Melora Sharts

Custodial Parent

CSSWMS@gmail.com

Coti Westby Custodial Parent cotiwestby@gmail.com
Administrative Law Judge
Ami Abuan (Office of Administrative Hearings) ami.abuan@oah.wa.gov
DCS employees working with the Workgroup
Name TITLE Email Address

Sharon Redmond

Chief Support Schedule Workgroup Staffer

SRedmond@dshs.wa.gov

Nancy Koptur

Child Support Schedule Workgroup Staffer

koptun@dshs.wa.gov

George Smylie

Child Support Schedule Workgroup Staffer

smyligh@dshs.wa.gov

Dani Yongue

Child Support Schedule Workgroup Staffer

yvonquDD @dshs.wa.gov
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